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Rem Nivens
Dennis Denton
Dave Raymond
Kasey Jones

Gail Stonebreaker
Aaron Booth
Brian Green
Grant Hart

Eric Eversley
Robert Blackman

Most Improved Golfer Report

Oregon Golf Association

Salishan Golf Links
Handicap Index Revision Range: 8/1/2023 - 8/31/2023

Starting
Handicap Index

16.2
23.4
18.0
10.9
+0.2
19.9
13.1
20.7
21.4
17.8
15.9

Starting Ending
Differential Handicap Index
129.6 14.0
187.3 21.3
143.7 16.3
87.0 9.6
+1.5 +0.8
167.1 18.5
104.9 12.0
165.7 19.3
170.8 20.0
142.4 16.6
127.0 14.8

b S
SALISHAN

o G
4STAL LOP

Ending
Differential Factor
111.7 1.085
170.5 1.063
130.2 1.060
76.9 1.060
+6.2 1.054
148.0 1.046
96.2 1.046
154.3 1.045
160.2 1.044
132.9 1.042
118.2 1.041

Total Golfers: 30

Page 1

Report Execution Date/Time: 9/1/2023 7:53:04 AM
Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer

Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive
the most improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2
Value A: 24.3 + 12 = 36.3 | Value B: 16.2 + 12 = 28.2

A/B:36.3

/128.2=1.128

Improvement factor: 1.128



Rank

Golfer Name

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

John Newton
Chris Bothman
Thomas Murphy
Kevin Graves

Paul Schones Jr.

Robert Lee
Ken Layton
Chris Gosswiller
Scott Smith
Adam Shanks
Ed Urbanski
Lynn Cannon
Peter Ellingsen
Jerry Hillis
Carol Allen
Darin Davis
Greg Vaughn

Starting
Handicap Index

8.5
15.8

8.2
13.7

9.6
13.4
11.0
31.4

9.0

6.9
15.5
13.9
21.1
21.1
19.3
11.3
16.5

Starting Ending
Differential Handicap Index
68.2 7.7
126.5 14.7
65.5 7.4
109.8 12.7
57.6 8.8
107.3 12.5
87.8 10.2
251.4 29.9
71.8 8.3
55.5 6.3
124.1 14.7
111.2 13.2
168.9 20.2
168.7 20.2
154.2 18.5
90.5 10.7
131.8 15.8

Ending
Differential Factor
61.2 1.041
117.6 1.041
59.1 1.041
101.5 1.040
70.6 1.038
99.7 1.037
81.9 1.036
239.4 1.036
66.5 1.034
50.2 1.033
117.3 1.030
105.9 1.028
161.9 1.028
161.8 1.028
147.8 1.026
85.3 1.026
126.6 1.025

Total Golfers: 30
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Report Execution Date/Time: 9/1/2023 7:53:04 AM
Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer

Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive

the most improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2
Value A: 24.3 + 12 = 36.3 | Value B: 16.2 + 12 = 28.2
A/B:36.3/28.2=1.128
Improvement factor: 1.128



Starting Starting Ending Ending

Rank Golfer Name Handicap Index Differential Handicap Index Differential Factor
29 Paul Poore 10.3 82.6 9.8 78.1 1.023
30 Charles Dean 14.7 117.8 14.1 113.1 1.023

Total Golfers: 30
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Report Execution Date/Time: 9/1/2023 7:53:04 AM

Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer

Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive
the most improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2
Value A: 24.3 + 12 = 36.3 | Value B: 16.2 + 12 = 28.2
A/B:36.3/28.2=1.128

Improvement factor: 1.128



