

Most Improved Golfer Report

Oregon Golf Association Salishan Golf Links

Handicap Index Revision Range: 8/1/2023 - 8/31/2023



Rank Golfer Name	<u>Starting</u> <u>Handicap Index</u>	<u>Starting</u> <u>Differential</u>	<u>Ending</u> <u>Handicap Index</u>	<u>Ending</u> <u>Differential</u>	<u>Factor</u>
1 Jeff Anderson	16.2	129.6	14.0	111.7	1.085
2 Rem Nivens	23.4	187.3	21.3	170.5	1.063
3 Dennis Denton	18.0	143.7	16.3	130.2	1.060
4 Dave Raymond	10.9	87.0	9.6	76.9	1.060
5 Kasey Jones	+0.2	+1.5	+0.8	+6.2	1.054
6 Gail Stonebreaker	19.9	167.1	18.5	148.0	1.046
7 Aaron Booth	13.1	104.9	12.0	96.2	1.046
8 Brian Green	20.7	165.7	19.3	154.3	1.045
9 Grant Hart	21.4	170.8	20.0	160.2	1.044
10 Eric Eversley	17.8	142.4	16.6	132.9	1.042
11 Robert Blackman	15.9	127.0	14.8	118.2	1.041

Total Golfers: 30

Page 1

Report Execution Date/Time: 9/1/2023 7:53:04 AM

Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer

Add 12 to the player's Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player's Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive the most improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2

Value A: 24.3 + 12 = 36.3 | Value B: 16.2 + 12 = 28.2

A / B: 36.3 / 28.2 = 1.128 Improvement factor: 1.128

Rank Golfer Name	<u>Starting</u> <u>Handicap Index</u>	<u>Starting</u> <u>Differential</u>	<u>Ending</u> <u>Handicap Index</u>	<u>Ending</u> <u>Differential</u>	<u>Factor</u>
12 John Newton	8.5	68.2	7.7	61.2	1.041
13 Chris Bothman	15.8	126.5	14.7	117.6	1.041
14 Thomas Murphy	8.2	65.5	7.4	59.1	1.041
15 Kevin Graves	13.7	109.8	12.7	101.5	1.040
16 Paul Schones Jr.	9.6	57.6	8.8	70.6	1.038
17 Robert Lee	13.4	107.3	12.5	99.7	1.037
18 Ken Layton	11.0	87.8	10.2	81.9	1.036
19 Chris Gosswiller	31.4	251.4	29.9	239.4	1.036
20 Scott Smith	9.0	71.8	8.3	66.5	1.034
21 Adam Shanks	6.9	55.5	6.3	50.2	1.033
22 Ed Urbanski	15.5	124.1	14.7	117.3	1.030
23 Lynn Cannon	13.9	111.2	13.2	105.9	1.028
24 Peter Ellingsen	21.1	168.9	20.2	161.9	1.028
25 Jerry Hillis	21.1	168.7	20.2	161.8	1.028
26 Carol Allen	19.3	154.2	18.5	147.8	1.026
27 Darin Davis	11.3	90.5	10.7	85.3	1.026
28 Greg Vaughn	16.5	131.8	15.8	126.6	1.025

Total Golfers: 30

Page 2

Report Execution Date/Time: 9/1/2023 7:53:04 AM

Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer

Add 12 to the player's Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player's Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive the most improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2

Value A: 24.3 + 12 = 36.3 | Value B: 16.2 + 12 = 28.2

A / B: 36.3 / 28.2 = 1.128 Improvement factor: 1.128

Rank Golfer Name	<u>Starting</u> <u>Handicap Index</u>	<u>Starting</u> <u>Differential</u>	<u>Ending</u> <u>Handicap Index</u>	<u>Ending</u> <u>Differential</u>	<u>Factor</u>
29 Paul Poore	10.3	82.6	9.8	78.1	1.023
30 Charles Dean	14.7	117.8	14.1	113.1	1.023

Total Golfers: 30

Page 3

Report Execution Date/Time: 9/1/2023 7:53:04 AM

Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer

Add 12 to the player's Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player's Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive the most improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2

Value A: 24.3 + 12 = 36.3 | Value B: 16.2 + 12 = 28.2

A / B: 36.3 / 28.2 = 1.128 Improvement factor: 1.128